#### I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

				Date of	Date	Committee / Ofc	PUBLIC HEARING	DATE COMMITTEE	
<b>Resolution No.</b>	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
	FRANK B. AGUON, JR.	Relative to recognizing and congratulating Melvin E.	01/20/16	02/08/16					01/20/16
		Beldad on the occasion of his retirement after more	1:59 p.m.	Hand Delivered					
		than twenty-four (24) years of dedicated and							
269-33		exceptional law enforcement service while working at							
(LS)		the Judiciary of Guam; and to further extending Un							
		Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for his service to							
		the people of Guam and best wishes for continued							
		success in his future endeavors.							

### I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2016 (SECOND) Regular Session

#### Resolution No. 269-33 (LS)

Introduced by:

#### FRANK B. AGUON, JR.

T. C. Ada
V. Anthony Ada
Frank F. Blas, Jr.
B. J.F. Cruz
James V. Espaldon
Brant T. McCreadie
Tommy Morrison
T. R. Muña Barnes
R. J. Respicio
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Michael F.Q. San Nicolas
Mary Camacho Torres
N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.
Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing and congratulating Melvin E. Beldad on the occasion of his retirement after more than twenty-four (24) years of dedicated and exceptional law enforcement service while working at the Judiciary of Guam; and to further extending Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for his service to the people of Guam and best wishes for continued success in his future endeavors.

# BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAL TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

3 **WHEREAS,** Melvin E. Beldad graduated from Guam Vocational Technical 4 School, and upon graduation from high school, he enlisted in the United States Army 5 in 1974 and served honorably for two (2) years, and he is a Vietnam War Veteran. Upon his release from active military service, Melvin returned to Guam and became
 employed by the U.S. Naval Air Station, Guam as an Aircraft Firefighter, working
 from March 1979 to August 1991; and

WHEREAS, on August 12, 1991, Melvin began his government of Guam
career at the Judiciary of Guam serving as a Deputy Marshal. He received his
Certificate in Basic Law Enforcement from the Guam Community College 34<sup>th</sup> Cycle
Police Academy in March 1993; and

8 WHEREAS, on May 16, 1993, through hard work and dedication Melvin was 9 promoted to Deputy Marshal II and he has since then held this position; and

WHEREAS, Melvin has successfully completed numerous firearms trainings,
 qualification courses, and law enforcement workshops with the Judiciary of Guam
 throughout his law enforcement career; and he has been awarded with Certificates of
 Appreciation and Recognition for his dedication and service; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Melvin E. Beldad has ardently and efficiently fulfilled his public service, duties and obligations; and he will now enjoy his retirement spending more time with his family as he celebrates his retirement with his wife, Janet Diaz Beldad; and their children: Tanielle Igros, JonDavid, and Kevin; now therefore, be it

18 **RESOLVED,** that *I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, 19 on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize and congratulate Melvin E. Beldad on the 20 special occasion of his retirement after more than twenty-four (24) years of dedicated 21 and exceptional law enforcement service while working at the Judiciary of Guam; and 22 does further extend *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to him for his service to the 23 people of Guam and best wishes for continued success in his future endeavors; and be 24 it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to,
 the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Melvin E.

- 1 Beldad; to Edward Toves, Marshal of the Court, Judiciary of Guam; to the Honorable
- 2 Alberto C. Lamorena III, Presiding Judge, Judiciary of Guam; to Chief Justice Robert
- 3 J. Torres, Judiciary of Guam; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'låhen
- 4 Guåhan.

## DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 20<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF JANUARY 2016.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary